December 18, 2006 CONSUMERVISION DATA ELEMENTS Page 1 of 24
Organization of This Information
Each section of this document is arranged in alphabetical order under the name of the
applicable Turbo List category.
Household Characteristics ...........................................................Page 2
Dwelling/Neighborhood ..............................................................Page 6
Ethnicity/Behavior.......................................................................Page 9
Ages of Children..........................................................................Page 12

C = 61–65% F = 76–80% I = 91–95%
Price Level: 1
PROPERTY TYPE CODE C009
The type of residential or commercial property:
A = Residential C = Suite Number G = Mobile Home
B = Condominium D = Apartment
Price Level: 1
ConsumerVision Dwelling Dwelling/Neighborhood
December 18, 2006 CONSUMERVISION DATA ELEMENTS Page 9 of 24
Ethnicity/Behavior
Ethnicity and behavior may be used for selection/omission and output.
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN CODE C064
Homeland of the individual.
N = Argentina I = El Salvador S = Paraguay
Q = Bolivia H = Guatemala P = Peru
V = Brazil G = Honduras U = Portugal
O = Chile Y = Israel C = Puerto Rico
F = Colombia X = Mainland China T = Spain
J = Costa Rica A = Mexico W = Taiwan
B = Cuba D = Nicaragua R = Uruguay
E = Dominican Republic K = Panama M = Venezuela
L = Ecuador
Price Level: 3
ETHNIC CODE CODE C017
A code based on 272,000 ethnic and religious surnames.
( = Algerian C = Hindu N = Pakistani
+ = Azerbaijani U = Hispanic O = Polish
& = Bosnian D = Hungarian P = Portuguese
$ = Bulgarian E = Indian Q = Philippine
- = Cambodian 8 = Indonesian R = Russian
* = Chinese F = Irish 6 = Scandinavian
) = Czech G = Italian S = Scottish
/ = Danish H = Japanese T = South African
% = Dutch B = Jewish V = Swedish
? = English 9 = Kazakhstan W = Swiss
# = Estonian I = Korean X = Thai
7 = Ethiopian 5 = Laotian Y = Turkish
@ = Finnish J = Latvian Z = Ukrainian
= = French K = Lithuanian 2 = Vietnamese
4 = German L = Mid-Eastern 0 = Welsh
A = Greek M = Norwegian 1 = Yugoslavian
Price Level: 1
LANGUAGE PREFERENCE CODE C063
The individual speaks in the language of a given ethnicity.
C = Arabic Q = Greek ? = Polish
G = Chinese S = Hindi ) = Russian
K = English Z = Italian T = Spanish
O = French 1 = Japanese ! = Vietnamese
P = German 2 = Korean
Price Level: 3
Ethnicity/Behavior
Page 10 of 24 CONSUMERVISION DATA ELEMENTS December 18, 2006
OCCUPATION CODE C018
A code which identifies the job function of an individual in the household by category.
A = Administrator/Executive J = Professional
5 = Armed Forces;  Military B = Proprietor, Business owner
I = Clerical/Office K = Retired
W = Craftsman Z = Sales/Marketing
T = Doctor 2 = Service Worker
- = Farmer 0 = Student
X = Foreman G = Supervisor
E = Homemaker L = Teacher/Librarian
V = Lawyer, Judicial Y = Unskilled
1 = Operative D = Upper management
Price Level: 2
OCCUPATION TYPE CODE C040
A grouping of the occupations by type of work done as indicated below.
A = Homemaker/Retired/Student (E,K,0)
B = Blue Collar (X,Y,W,2)
C = White Collar (A,B,D,G,L,Z)
D = Professional (J,T,V)
Price Level: 2
PREMIUM ETHNIC CODE CODE C066
Indicates the ethnicity of the individual, based on surnames and, in some cases, first
names.
B = African American P = German 6 = Manx
A = Albanian Q = Greek 7 = Norwegian
C = Arabian S = Hindu 8 = Other Asian
D = Armenian T = Hispanic 9 = Pakistani
% = Austrian U = Hungarian ? = Polish
E = Bangladesh V = Icelandic ( = Portuguese
F = Bulgarian W = Indian ) = Russian
G = Chinese X = Indonesian < = Scottish
H = Czech Y = Irish > = Sri Lankan
I = Danish Z = Italian @ = Swedish
J = Dutch 1 = Japanese & = Swiss
K = English R = Jewish # = Thai
L = Eastern European 2 = Korean $ = Turkish
M - Ethiopian 3 = Laotian * = Ukrainian
N = Finnish 4 = Latvian ! = Vietnamese
O = French 5 = Lithuanian + = Welsh
Price Level: 3
Ethnicity/Behavior
December 18, 2006 CONSUMERVISION DATA ELEMENTS Page 11 of 24
RELIGION CODE CODE C062
Primary religion of the individual.
B = Buddhist H = Hindu M = Mormon
C = Catholic I = Islamic P = Protestant
O = Eastern Orthodox J = Jewish S = Shinto
G = Greek Orthodox L - Lutheran K = Sikh
Price Level: 3
SUPER NICHES DATA D013
Super Niches help target marketing message, choose premiums to fit customers, and
identify cross-sell possibilities by identifying stages of life.  There are 26 Niches, A–Z,
ranging from the young and wealthy "Already Affluent" Niche to the least prosperous
"Zero Mobility" Niche.  These 26 Niches are divided into 108 "Super Niches" which
cluster information at a household level.  Contact your Account Manager for more
precise descriptions.
A01–A02 = Already Affluent N01–N03 = Nomadic Grandparents
B01–B02 = Big Spender Parents O01–O05 = Oodles of Offspring
C01–C05 = Cash-To-Carry P01–P04 = Parentus Singularis
D01–D04 = Diamonds-To-Go Q01–Q06 = Quiet Homebodies
E01–E02 = Easy Street R01–R04 = Rocky Road
F01–F08 = Feathering the Nest S01–S05 = Still Going Strong
G01–G03 = Go-Go- Families T01–T02 = Totebaggers
H01–H12 = Home Hoppers U01–U02 = Under the Car
I01–I03 = IRA Spenders V01–V03 = Very Spartan
J01–J05 = Just Sailing Along W01–W05 = Working Hard
K01–K06 = Kiddie Kastles X01–X03 = X-tra Needy
L01–L02 = Loose Change Y01–Y03 = Young at Heart
M01–M04 = Mid-Life Munchkins Z01–Z03 = Zero Mobility
Price Level: 4
Ethnicity/Behavior
Page 12 of 24 CONSUMERVISION DATA ELEMENTS December 18, 2006
Ages of Children
Ages of Children may be used for selection/omission and output.
CHILD 0–2 UNKNOWN GENDER ATTRIBUTE A051
Indicates if children within the age group 0 – 2 are present in the living unit.
Price Level: 2
CHILD 11–15 UNKNOWN GENDER ATTRIBUTE A054
Indicates if children within the age group 11 – 15 are present in the living unit.
Price Level: 2
CHILD 16–17 UNKNOWN GENDER ATTRIBUTE A055
Indicates if children within the age group 16 – 17 are present in the living unit.
Price Level: 2